statements and risk factors all of which are included in the filings with the Securities and Exchange Commission noted above.

The pro forma adjustments, which are based upon available information and upon certain assumptions that the Company believes are reasonable,
are described in the accompanying notes.

The Company is providing the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information for informational purposes only. The
companies may have performed differently had they been combined during the periods presented. You should not rely on the unaudited pro
forma condensed consolidated financial information as being indicative of the historical results that would have been achieved had the
companies actually been combined during the periods presented or the future results that the combined companies will experience. The
unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statements of operations do not give effect to any cost savings or operating synergies expected to
result from the acquisitions or the costs to achieve such cost savings or operating synergies.

27

Edgar Filing: PROVIDENCE SERVICE CORP - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 44

Table of Contents

The Providence Service Corporation

Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheets

As of June 30, 2004

Unaudited

Historical
Providence

Historical
Aspen

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Total

Assets
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 15,946,790 $ �  $ (10,000,000

4,404
)(1)
 (1)

$ 5,951,194

Accounts receivable, net of allowance of $100,469 and
$449,582 11,635,605 4,583,291 (615,302)(2) 15,603,594
Held-to-maturity investments 3,998,000 �  �  3,998,000
Management fee receivable 3,172,582 �  �  3,172,582
Prepaid expenses and other 1,472,608 122,849 �  1,595,457
Deferred tax asset 617,444 111,300 (111,300)(1) 617,444

Total current assets 36,843,029 4,817,440 (10,722,198) 30,938,271
Property and equipment, net 2,113,382 85,187 �  2,198,569
Note receivable from not-for-profit affiliate 1,282,341 �  �  1,282,341
Goodwill 20,379,730 1,657,542 6,488,100

(92,356
(2,061,698

(1
(2,199,520
345,828
63,300

 (1)
)(1)
)(1)
)(1)
)(1)
 (1)
 (1)

24,580,925

Intangible assets, net 2,773,443 �  3,511,900 (1) 5,922,153
(363,190)(4)

Deferred tax asset 1,543,050 �  �  1,543,050
Other assets 1,773,431 100,008 (111,240)(1) 1,762,199

Total assets $ 66,708,406 $ 6,660,177 $ (5,141,075) $ 68,227,508

Liabilities and stockholders� equity

Current liabilities:
Accounts payable $ 1,521,990 $ 286,746 $ 234,588 (1) $ 2,043,324
Accrued expenses 5,031,547 871,711 �  5,903,258
Bank overdraft �  87,952 (87,952)(1) �
Contract advances �  486,507 (486,507)(2) �
Unit allowances �  615,302 (615,302)(2) �
Due to related parties �  2,061,698 (2,061,698)(3) �
Deferred revenue �  2,740 486,507 (2) 489,247
Current portion of capital lease obligations 97,243 �  �  97,243
Current portion of long-term obligations 135,113 �  �  135,113

Edgar Filing: PROVIDENCE SERVICE CORP - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 45

Total current liabilities 6,785,893 4,412,656 (2,530,364) 8,668,185
Capital lease obligations, less current portion 88,407 �  �  88,407
Long-term obligations, less current portion 900,000 �  �  900,000
Deferred tax liability �  48,000 (48,000)(1) �

Stockholders� equity:
Common stock: Authorized 40,000,000 shares; $0.001 par
value; 9,464,234 issued and outstanding (including treasury
shares) 9,464 1 (1)(1) 9,464
Additional paid-in capital 64,591,698 �  �  64,591,698
Accumulated (deficit) earnings (5,368,310) 2,199,520 (2,199,520

(363,190
)(1)
)(4)

(5,731,500)

59,232,852 2,199,521 (2,562,711) 58,869,662
Less 146,905 treasury shares, at cost 298,746 �  �  298,746

Total stockholders� equity 58,934,106 2,199,521 (2,562,711) 58,570,916

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 66,708,406 $ 6,660,177 $ (5,141,075) $ 68,227,508

28

Edgar Filing: PROVIDENCE SERVICE CORP - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 46

Table of Contents

The Providence Service Corporation

Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations

For the six months ended June 30, 2004

Unaudited

Historical
Providence

Historical
Aspen

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Total

Revenues:
Home and community based services $ 27,712,600 $ 11,261,028 $ �  $ 38,973,628
Foster care services 6,509,672 �  �  6,509,672
Management fees 4,911,336 �  �  4,911,336

39,133,608 11,261,028 �  50,394,636
Operating expenses:
Client service expense 28,841,140 11,075,734 �  39,916,874
General and administrative expense 5,407,934 �  �  5,407,934
Depreciation and amortization 476,233 19,937 121,063(4) 617,233

Total operating expenses 34,725,307 11,095,671 121,063 45,942,041

Operating income 4,408,301 165,357 (121,063) 4,452,595
Other (income) expense:
Interest expense 227,716 204,821 �  432,537
Interest income (88,340) �  �  (88,340)

Income before income taxes 4,268,925 (39,464) (121,063) 4,108,398
Provision for income taxes 1,707,570 35,900 �  1,743,470

Net income $ 2,561,355 $ (75,364) $ (121,063) $ 2,364,928

Earnings per common share:
Basic $ 0.29 $ 0.25

Diluted $ 0.28 $ 0.25

Weighted-average number of common shares outstanding:
Basic 8,961,734 356,299(5) 9,318,033
Diluted 9,229,315 356,299(5) 9,585,614

29

Edgar Filing: PROVIDENCE SERVICE CORP - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 47

Table of Contents

The Providence Service Corporation

Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations

For the year ended December 31, 2003

Unaudited

Historical
Providence

Historical
Aspen

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Total

Revenues:
Home and community based services $ 42,293,856 $ 22,748,744 $ �  $ 65,042,600
Foster care services 10,513,100 �  �  10,513,100
Management fees 6,469,206 �  �  6,469,206

59,276,162 22,748,744 �  82,024,906
Operating expenses:
Client service expense 45,373,174 21,664,056 �  67,037,230
General and administrative expense 6,119,990 1,138,427 �  7,258,417
Depreciation and amortization 903,617 40,240 242,127(4) 1,185,984

Total operating expenses 52,396,781 22,842,723 242,127 75,481,631

Operating income (loss) 6,879,381 (93,979) (242,127) 6,543,275
Other (income) expense:
Interest expense 1,639,932 297,716 �  1,937,648
Interest income (77,805) �  �  (77,805)
Put warrant accretion 630,762 �  �  630,762
Write-off of deferred financing costs 412,035 �  �  412,035
Goodwill impairment loss �  1,591,861 �  1,591,861
Contract termination costs �  121,457 �  121,457
Equity in earnings of unconsolidated affiliate (63,501) �  �  (63,501)

Income (loss) before income taxes 4,337,958 (2,105,013) (242,127) 1,990,818
(Benefit) provision for income taxes 1,691,804 (27,600) �  1,664,204

Net income (loss) 2,646,154 (2,077,413) (242,127) 326,614
Preferred stock dividends 3,749,013 �  �  3,749,013

Net loss available to common stockholders $ (1,102,859) $ (2,077,413) $ (242,127) $ (3,422,399)

Earnings per common share:
Basic $ (0.25) $ (0.67)

Diluted $ (0.25) $ (0.67)

Weighted-average number of common shares outstanding:
Basic 4,432,043 698,625(5) 5,130,668
Diluted 4,432,043 698,625(5) 5,130,668

Edgar Filing: PROVIDENCE SERVICE CORP - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 48

30

Edgar Filing: PROVIDENCE SERVICE CORP - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 49

Table of Contents

The Providence Service Corporation

Notes to Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Information

(Unaudited)

On July 21, 2004, the Company acquired all of the equity interests in Choices Group, Inc., Aspen MSO, LLC and College Community Services,